Repair (Major) -

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Residential - New

186-23-000182-PRMT

Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street

Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
envhealth@clatsopcounty.gov

Website:
https://clatsopcounty.gov/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-progra
m
Date Certificate Issued: 10/11/2023
\Work Description: Major Repair; tank and drainfield
Applicant: Septic System Design Primary Contractor: Jump Excavating LLC
Address: 89647 Manion Drive Installer License: 39180
Warrenton or 97145 Address: 35655 Dow Ln
Phone: 5037393221 Astoria OR 97103
Email: owensepticdesign@yahoo.com Phone: (503) 298-8239
Email: jumpexcavating@gmail.com
Owner: ROBERT P WIDDOP Property Address: 1236 Fifer Heights, Gearhart, OR
Address: PO Box 2116 97138
GEARHART OR 97138
Parcel: 61003BD01700 - Primary Township: 6 Range: 10 Section: 3BD
Lot Size: 0.35 acre Water Supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: City
Land Use Approval: N/A
Category of Construction: Single Family Dwelling
Existing Proposed ]
Use of Structure: 3 bedroom home N/A
Number of Bedrooms: 3 N/A
System Specifications
Type: Bottomless Sand Filter
Max Peak Design Flow: 450 gpd. Proposed Flow: 375 gpd.
Min Septic Tank Volume: 1000 gal.  Min Dosing Tank Volume: 500 gal.
Sand filter sqft: 360
Drain Field Specifications
Drain Field Type: Bottomless Sand Filter ~ System Distribution Type: Equal
Drainfield Sizing: N/A  Distribution Method: Pressurized
Seepage Bed Specs: N/A  Bottomless sand filter sqft: 360
Media Type: DEQ Sand Filter Media  Media Depth: 24 in.
Max Depth: 36in.  Undisturbed Soil BetweenTrenches: N/A
Min Depth: 24in.  Capping Fills-Min Depth of Fill Material: N/A
Special Requirements
Groundwater Type: Temporary  Groundwater Depth: N/A
Pump to Drainfield Required: Yes  Filter Fabric on Top of Drain Media: Yes

10/11/23: 9:56:00AM

ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



Septic Permit 186-23-000182-PRMT Page 2 of 2

ate Certificate Issued: 10/11/2023
ork Description:  Major Repair; tank and drainfield

Conditions of Approval

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.66 and Oregon Administrative Rules 340-71, this Certificate is issued as
evidence of satisfactory completion and installation of components as described in the permit at the location identified.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system will
function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system.

The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to adversely affect the
soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering of
the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting or other soil modification activities.

This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public heaith hazard or
pollute public waters.

Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system instalier must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days after issuance
of this Certification of Satisfactory Completion.

Clatsop County Public Health recommends that the owner inspect the septic tank every 3 years and pump it when
necessary.

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

System Inspection:  No Operation of Law - 7 Days Notice: No Pre-Cover Inspection Waived Per 340-071: No

Comments: N/A

Lucas Marshall, REHS Environmental Health Supervisor

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may oblain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344,)

10/11/23: 9:56:00AM ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



For Official Use "ly/Date Received:

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Septic ID: 186-23-000182-PRMT

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or repair
of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to backfilling or covering the installation. The Department (or
Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official notice date, unless the
Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt and acceptance of this
completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection.
Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a Certificate of Satisfactory
Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that issued the permit. Forms that
are determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Twnshp: 6 Range: 10 Sect: 3BD

Name: ROBERT P WIDDOP Lot: 01700

RECEIVED

Property 1236 FIFER HEIGHTS, GEARHART, OR 97138

Address: SEP 29 2003
SECTION 2: System Component Specifications: )
y p p CHATROP (0, PUBLIC HEALTH
. ater tig
A. Tanks/Pumps SYStem Type. verification*
Tanks(1) |Volume: I@Oo Compartments: | Manufacturer _e?(‘s.hnﬁ Date:
Tanks(2) |Volume: ’Sa@ Compartments: Manufacturer. Tnﬁ“ﬂﬂor‘ Da(e:q/wlz
Pump(s) |HP: )/().IModel/Manuf. E<o  oOcerco Float(s)Typgpl)3, ewlModeliManul. py £ gremeo
Float(s) Type(2): Model/Manuf. ;}J‘[u
B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) [Yes No /Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length;
Pressure Transport Pipe [Yeg/ [No Diameter: g:v ASTM#/Other. < dr\ ) Length: 15‘
C. Secondary Treatment Unit:
ilter* (Y N Type: Container Dimensions: &y 9 k¢ ¢
Lf:g;]ﬂlier es‘/ | o) ype BnUaom[ess l ontainer Dimensi [E3 ¥ oM
i pipe [Diameter: [+, ¥ |ASTM#/Other: B ES Length: ) 5B 47"
i ining [Diameter: 1 ¥, |ASTM#/Other: < L p Length:: =z
Manifold piping 1/11 Sd! 40 Drrgs W y38 17T
Internal Pump |HP: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(1) | Type: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(2) |Type: Model/Manufaclurer

ATT [Yes [Nol/ ]Model:

Certified Maint. |Provider Name: Cm /& Sev“t te Sep Vied
Operation and Maint. [Contract Received? lYesl/ No

D. Drainfield Media

Type (Gravel, Pipe or alternative?) JX\]'J# m S.wn; Tyss en beiq Pg)q, s:mwg,é O <. Rda'[b 1
7 L4

Distribution Box |18 No .~

Drop Box |65 [No 4

Distribution Pipe 165 |NO 7 |Diameter: lASTM#IOther: N i LLangth: - l
SO CU Vv IIC o e
Comment ___ - 3" Ruems wlews 7 Fierer Fogric of Public Fie lth
’ On-Site Waste Water Program

Approved Dy
“All Tanks(s) were tosled for waler-tightness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 34p§gﬁ-go@ﬁ(3} 7 o004
“*Altach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand i B e i

Application ID: 186-23-000182-PRMT, Owner Name:ROBERT P WIDDOP v 1




SECTION 3 - As Built Plan

AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
system. Show system setback distances from property lines, structures, wells, streams, etc.

Clatsop County Department
of Public Health
On-Site Waste Water P
Approved By _ .= //rogrﬁ]ECE'VED
Permit No. _[{é- 23 -20a 8
Date /7. /=, SEP 29 gppt
: s 1 D R?"‘“‘?PGB:APUBHCHE
1 0 %sm ol
_ Rosee,r oo f PRI -
éh- ”‘"ﬁ”aeffe i b R
B NPTy AR
/jo‘r To SeaLt - ME M@\wi S SRl e porT
Gwrﬂuca e e e h”‘z&
- A . A : f A :,
.--}: . O " ol : -
4. 18" T - é_s'v:vc:w »
.L x.

EALTH

SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required)

| centify that the information provided on both pages of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in accordance wilh
the permit and the rules regulaling the construction of onsite wastewater treatment systems (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

Owner/Permittee or Certified Installer wiCertificationt:

Tunp

Licensed Installer: No License#:

£
Yest/

Print Name; NJ’-‘\,M\.
2980

Certification#: *

Owner/ Certified
Installer:

Signature: W

Date: ﬁ /2 ’/2‘3

__ngaﬂé'____
Phon(»:ifg_g_3 29 23 ﬁ

SECTION 5 - Office Use Only:

Installer/Owner

Yes No Date:

Notice Accepted

{Permittes)

If No, Reason for Non

Notified:

Yes No Date:

Acceptance:



Septic Permit
Repair (Major) - Residential - New
186-23-000182-PRMT

Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street

Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
envhealth@clatsopcounty.gov
Website:
https://clatsopcounty.gov/publichealth/page/
onsite-septic-system-program

Date issued: 8/21/23

Work description: Major Repair; tank and drainfield

Expiration date: 8/20/24

Applicant: Septic System Design Primary contractor: Jump Excavating LLC
Address: 89647 Manion Drive Installer License: 39180
Warrenton or 97145 Address: 35655 Dow Ln
Phone: 5037393221 Astoria OR 97103
Email: owensepticdesign@yahoo.com Phone: (503) 298-8239
Email: jumpexcavating@gmail.com
Business License:  N/A
Owner: ROBERT P WIDDOP Property address: 1236 Fifer Heights, Gearhart, OR 97138
Address: PO Box 2116
GEARHART OR 97138
Parcel: 61003BD01700 - Primary Township: 6 Range: 10 Section: 3BD
Lot size: 0.35 acre Water supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: City
Land use approval: N/A County: N/A
Action: New Type of application: Repair (Major) - Residential
System failing: N/A Septic tank last pumped: N/A
Comments: N/A
Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling
Existing Proposecﬂ
Use of structure: 3 bedroom home N/A
Number of bedrooms: 3 N/A
System Specifications
Type: Bottomless Sand Filter ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed flow: 375 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: 500 gal.
Sand filter sqft: 360
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Bottomless Sand Filter System distribution Ttpe: Equal
Drainfield sizing: N/A Distribution method: Pressurized
Seepage bed specs: N/A Bottomless sand filter sqft: 360
Media type: Other - Indicate Product/Manufacturer Media depth: 24 in.
Media type description: DEQ Sand Filter Media
Max depth: 36 in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: N/A
Min depth: 24 in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: N/A

Special Requirements

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility

Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

8/21/23: 2:47:39PM

ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Onsite Permit 1 86-23-000182 PRMT Page 2 of 2
Dslssved: 0. =~ .. . Confediniain

wOrk descﬁpﬁan, Majm' Repaxr tarsk and dramﬁaid

Stake out required: No
Groundwater type: Temporary Groundwater depth: N/A
Pump to drainfield reqd: Yes Filter fabric on top of drain media: Yes

Conditions of approval

Have a copy of the approved plot plan and permit on site during construction and for all inspections. Submit a
complete As-Built and Materials list form prior to final inspection on all construction-instaliation permits.

Modifications to the approved plan or proposed use need to be approved prior to installation. A
construction-installation permit is valid for one year from the date of issuance.

All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes
in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

instali with dry soil conditions.

Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

All roof drains must be directed away from the system area.

Meet all required setbacks.

A pre-cover inspection of the instailed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built pian of the constructed
system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted
prior to requesting a final inspection.

Lucas Marshall, REHS Environmental Health Supervisor 8/21/23

8/21/23: 2:47:39PM ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Clatsop County
Onsite Septic Program

y Clatsop County

Astoria, OR 97103

SF . ; .
‘,"/ Environmental Health/Onsite Septic Program (503) 325-9302 phone

(503) 325-9303 fax
EnvHealth@)clatsopcounty.gov email

August 21, 2023
IMPORTANT DOCUMENT - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
-This is not a construction permit-
RE: Repair Evaluation Results — Site Approval with Conditions
Subject: 186-23-000182 — Tax Lot Map ID — 61003BD01700 Parcel Size: 0.35 acre
Property Address: 1236 Fifer Heights Rd, Gearhart, OR 97138
The above-described property was evaluated for suitability of an onsite wastewater disposal system on the

following date: 8/18/23. Based on this evaluation, the following on-site sewage disposal systems are approved:

Replacement System: Bottomless Sand Filter System — 360 Sq. Ft Disposal Area

Details of the site evaluation are included in the Repair Evaluation Report enclosed.

Request for Repair Evaluation Report Review or Request for Variance

If you believe that an error was made in the evaluation of your property, you may apply for a Repair Evaluation
Report Review with Oregon DEQ. If you would like to apply for a Variance from one or more of the On-Site
Sewage Disposal rules, you may apply for a Variance with Oregon DEQ. If you are interested in either of these
options, please contact our office for further details before you proceed.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 503-338-3687.

Regards,

>4 Yoz g/,
(AL // lzeoPig L1
Lucas Marshall, REHS
Environmental Health Supervisor
Clatsop County Onsite Septic Program
Imarshall@clatsopcounty.gov



Approved Systems

Based on the evaluation of the site and soil conditions, the following onsite wastewater systems are approved
for lot 61003BD01700.

Replacement System: System Type: Bottomless Sand Filter System

Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gallons

Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gallons

Distribution Method: Equal Distribution, Pressurized
Minimum Length of Disposal Trenches: 360 Sq. Ft.
Trench Depths: Min: 24 inches Max: 36 inches

Attached is the Repair Evaluation Field Worksheet, which show the approved areas and additional details of the
site visit.

Conditions of Site Approval

1.

This site is approved for the type of disposal system described above. Peak sewage flow into the system
is limited to a maximum of 450 gallons per day, with an average sewage flow of not more than 225
gallons per day. This is normally sufficient to serve a single-family dwelling with a maximum of 4
bedrooms. Premature failure of the treatment system may occur if either of these flow quantities is
exceeded. If for some reason you expect your domestic household water use may exceed these flows, it
may be advisable to increase the size of the treatment system.

Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this
approval.

Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or
other potential disturbance of natural soil conditions.

The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of
ground surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.

This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or
subdivided.

Placement of a well within 100 feet of the approved areas may invalidate this approval.

A physical stakeout of both initial and replacement disposal areas may be required prior to issuance of a
permit to construct the approved system.

This site approval is valid until the system approved above is constructed in accordance with a
construction installation permit. Technical rule changes shall not invalidate this approval, but may
require use of a different type of system. The site approval runs with the land and will automatically
benefit subsequent owners.

Attachment: Field Worksheet



Field Worksheet

Design flow: 450 gpd

# of bedrooms: 4

Replacement System:

[] - standard

[]- Capping Fill

[]-ATT

X - Bottomless Sand Filter
[[] - Conventional Sand Filter

Tank:

[]- 1,000 gal.
[]- 1,500 gal.

X - Effluent pump required
Xl - Effluent filter required

X - 2 compartment tank — 1500 gal

Distribution Method:
X Equal [CIserial X Pressurized

Absorption Disposal Facility: | 360 Sq. Ft.

Maximum Trench Depth: 36 inches

Minimum Trench Depth: 24 inches

Test Pit | Depth | Texture Color Structure Roots Comments: (ESD, Redox)
0-20” SL 10YR 4/2 1-F-SBK 3-fm,ec ESD = 60"

#1 20-30” | LS 10YR 5/3 1-F-SBK 1-fm,c No Redox

30-60” | S 10YR 6/3 SG 1-f No water

Landscape Notes: Slope: Aspect: Groundwater Type:

Dune Sand 3-5% 277*W Temporary

bl

A complete site plan with scaled drawing indicating all needed measurements and components is required before
construction permit can be issued.

System Description: Approval is for a Bottomless Sand Filter System with 360 square feet of disposal area.

Install in area of test pit. See Field worksheet for further details.

Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the approved area may void this approval.

Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential
disturbance of natural soil conditions.

The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.

This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided.
Maintain all required setbacks to wells, surface waters, road cuts, escarpments, property lines, utilities, and
foundations. 50ft setback to surface water, 25ft setback to escarpment, 10ft setback to property lines, utilities,
and foundation.

All system components are required to be installed by a licensed onsite septic installer.



SITE EVALUATION FIELD WORKSHE®L «

Township: Cv Range: 1% Section: 3) B\B Tax Reference: \ 700 Parcel Size: O~35 GLV K
Owner/Applicant: “v\) N O\\A D:‘Q Evaluator: {/M$ %»«& Ladl \
Inspection Date(s): g1 ! 2 Application Number:_1R6-7.3 ~ 200122

SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION,

DEPTH | TEXTURE ROOTS, STRUCTURE, EFFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC...

0-20%| SL 10YR ¥, 3-Cmc [- F - SBK
26-30"| LS 10YR 5/ 1-C < |-F-S8K
Pitl | 20-60Y < oYe &/ |~ e

bz oY po wettr (o yodsd

Pit2

Pit3

Pit 4

Landscape Notes: Doura Cidag.
Slope: 3-¥6 Aspect: RT7°wW Groundwater Type: Twpzprmw t 2;
Other Site Notes:

Design Flow: A—GD end SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Initial System: — ATT Treatment Standard:
Disposal Facility: linear feet/square feet Maximum Depth: inches Minimum Depth: inches
Replacement System: Bb iy OMLPAS GCM& *{: § H’JZV’ SW ATT Treatment Standard:
Disposal Facility: linear feet/square feet Maximum gepth: 34 inches Minimum Depth: 24 inches

Special Conditions: M aintain  J5° W"i@.&{( ) ‘@$“2w€1mt .




Township: G Range: ZV Section: 381 ) Tax Reference:__- 700 Paj

Owner/Applicant: \,Q'do\op Evaluator: (/uca,s i% AU 51@ l,
Inspection Date(s): < / A4 / 25 Application Number:____{ 5 -2% - QOOV{D,

rcel Size: O ?g Qeard .

. quotdadsy
o Pvafs s

N
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RECE\VED (.:‘latsop County

Onsite Septic Program
20 Exchange St., Suite 100
AUG \ 023" Astoria, OR 97103
503) 325-9302 phone
pLIG HEARES) 325-9303 fax
envhealth@clats .gov email

Clatsop County

Environmental Health/Onsite Septic Program

:,FS“ \S{u )\%\, ) Y*’) guﬂo!'GA

Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System

=0
: oo
P’
I
D
=
Qe
;\f' L=
e ;
i

A. Property Owner Information

Roper T WIDDoP _Box Al AR bmer;0l. 9738 S03- 738622

Name Mailing Address (Street, PO Box, City, State’, Zip) Phone Number
B. Legal Property Description
¢Y /00 38D 1760 039 , 35
Township Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number @or Lot Size
Clatsop FIEER Heaswrs /¢
County Subdivision Name Lot Block

Property Address: __ /23 { F1Fer HE(AYS GWM'@T or 97L3&%

(Street, City, State, Zip)

Directions to Property_ 1 /MKE HI'J:/MI Se. To Lerritnrer 1.00?. TurA LET o) ﬁFm HTSL
HSE o8 BT Arour 14 Lo Ts Dowid . Yaioe Bikeod

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility Proposed Facility Water Sung
Hsingle F@g\ily Residence . O Single Family Residence M public G ERRIWART
Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms [ Private
Well, Spring, Shared
(I Other [ Other
(1 site Evaluation [0 Renewal Permit [ Authorization Notice for:
[ Construction [ Existing System Evaluation , [ Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
gPermit Repair O Permit Transfer {1 Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
Major O Permit Reinstatement O Mobile Home or House
%WP“MP T&D & ¢ O Complianée Record Review [ The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
O Alteration Permit O Personal Hardship
O Major [0 Temporary Housing
[ Minor . _ [ Other-Please Specify,

if the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.
By my signature | cerjify that the information | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents’

permission to enter ; ve described property for the sole purpose of this application g/”/

Signature Date

& T e &4&:2) 503-739 -3 &Meﬂsﬂvuobcrzqk/@yﬂ‘wh Con

Applicant’s Name (Please Print Legibly) Applicant’s Phone Appllcant's E-Mail Address

3329 Hvyso)  Sensive, oe 77/38

Applicant’s Mailing Address

Applicant is the J Owner MAuthorized Representative HHicensed Septic Installer

Pl-Authorization Attached Lwing 6’X CRYA 17 WKL 1%9 /180

Installers Name




OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT

Date: 5////023 yX A
ServiceProvider: Complete Septic Service Q' QECENED
41092 Ziak-Gnat Creek Lane 3
Astoria, OR. 97108 A 11 202
. Oregon DEQ Maintenance Provider License #RM134 GLATSOP GO, PUBLIC HEALTH
Owner: RoBerT WidDo [ N W3- 13- 00 Vol

Billing Address: Boax 21
6’%/—#910,7:. o#- 97/3¢
System Location: __ /33{ £ FER Hewg+s
Fi‘m&r, o R 79/38

GU~/00“2BD ;7000 ~
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PROVIDED BY THE SERVICE P
1. Systems Inspections. We will provide a minimum of one inspection/service visit
(per year) over the two-year period of this contract. This includes inspecting,
adjusting and servicing the septic tank/dosing tank, effluent filters, pumps, controls;
and inspecting the bottomless sandfilter, seepage bed or seepage trenches which are
part of the system. Also included is measuring the sludge and scum depth in the
tank, cleaning screens, testing float functions and calibrating the effluent pump. We
will visually assess color, turbidity and scum overflow and smell for odors.
Performance assessment and operation may include sampling for proper operation of
the facility. Any samples collected for testing will not be done without advising you
first of their need and cost.
2. DEQ Annual Report. We will submit the annual required report to the DEQ office
- in Astoria along with the required fee.
3. Record Keeping. We will maintain accurate records of performance data and
inspections. These records will be available for inspection upon request by the DEQ.
4. Emergency Service. We will provide emergency service of the septic system

components within 48 hours of your service request.
- Notification of Tank Pumping. We will advise you of the need to pump a tank(s).

5
6. Rate Increases. We will advise within 30 days of the current contract expiration of
any proposed increase in the rates for the coming two-year period.

7. Service Invoices. We will invoice you after each scheduled service, If the system is
improperly functioning and cannot be remedied during the time of inspection, we
shall notify you of when the correction shall be made.

8. DEQ Notification of Termination. We will notify the DEQ office in Astoria within »
d0 days if the service coniract is not renewed or terminated. - |




RECEIVED

0 NSIB : AUG 11 2023
1. Vegetation Control. The owner shall control vegetation around and on_ tank
sandfilicr ' qﬁfégg . Qﬁ ?MFALTH
3. Netification of System Failure. The owner shall report evidence of any system"* |/ )
failures to the DEQ office and to the Service Provider.

COST/BILLING: '
* 1. Annual Fee. The contract service work shall be charged at $200 per year.
2. Billing, Billing shall be sent to the Owner prior to the 1% of the month with payment

due by the 10% of each month.
3. Annual Report Fee. The annual report fee (currently at $62) shall be billed to the

owner at the time as well.
4. Tank Pumping. Pumping the tank(s) shall be an additional charge and are usually

required every 3 — 5 years at a cost of $600 (subject to change).

for two years from the commencement date. We require contract renewal for the next two
year period within 80 days of this contract expiration.

DISPUTES: All disputes arising out of or related to this contract shall be settled by
arbitration administered by the American Arbitration Association, and judgment on the
arbitration award may be entered in any court having jurisdiction. The prevailing party in
the arbitration shall be entitled to reasonable attorney fees.

C OPO
I agree to these terms of the contract, including payment immediately upon being invoiced.

You are authorized to proceed with the v:Tk.

Jerry or Jeffery Lebo (\‘U +_Ly 1 _ y//[/ 253
Serviece Provider \ \[Signature Date

System Owner (print) Signature - Date

¢ S 18-

System Owner phone number

Next payment due y /’ 143 Y

Two Year Service contract expires on 2/ [l / S~



Onsite Septic System Program

820 Exchange Street, Suite
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone 503 325-9302 -
www.co.clatsop.or. : YL qQ\@\X
- pors ,.,—m:NE L
auG 11 2B

Notice Authorizing Representative

~  ara0p 00 PUBLS HEATH
1, k OBERT _WiIdDDop ___, have authorized
(Property Ouwler ~ Please Print) :
MATT [ &) - . To act as my agent in performing

{Authorized Reprsmhﬁve—?lese?ﬁnt)
the activities. necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater treatment progra

services provided by Clatsop County on the property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340,
division 071. [ agree that any costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility. -

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION

J23¢ FLFER PHEHTS. . .. . ¢
: - Property Situs or Road Address

-~

And described in the records of- Clatsop County as: .
Township__6 4/ Range 7047 section 38D Taxlot 4700 " Map ID
Township Range _Section Tax Lot : Map ID

PROPERTY OWNER:

Name: ___RoBpT Widpop Email:__ (= u MW\ SQC WSy Cow
Mail Address: _ Box 2l | City/State/Zip ﬁmmr Lor 738
phone:__| SN2~ b7\ e FAX: —

Signature: M&T Mf) pate:__ D\D\ 1%

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: i

Name: . . /MATINE Ower)  Emall: 2WePS, Tlé%fsﬂ%{ﬂw._;
Mail Address: __33£ 9. [@ 0] i dw/smemp SERSIDE, 029782 -
Phone:_, 5\0.3 739~ 32<'M FAX: . _ .

Date: g/f’l /23

 Signature:
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Pump Selection for a Pressurized Syster.

ingle Family Residence Project

Robert Widdpo 6N-10W-3BD-1700 / Jump Excavating LLC #39180

Parameters

Discharge Assembly Size 2.00 inches
Transport Length 18 feet
Transport Pipe Class 40

Transport Line Size 1.25 inches
Distnbuting Valve Mode! None

Max Elevation Lift 5 feet
Manifold Length 125 feet
Manifold Pipe Class 40

Manifold Pipe Size 1.25 inches
Number of Laterals per Cell 6

Lateral Length 23 feet
Lateral Pipe Class 40

Lateral Pipe Size 1.25 inches
Orifice Size 1/8 inches
Orifice Spacing 2 feet
Residual Head 5 feet
Flow Meter None inches
'Add-on’ Friction Losses 0 feet
Calculations

Minimum Flow Rate per Orifice 043 gpm
Number of Orifices per Zone 72

Total Flow Rate per Zone 31.2 gpm
Number of Laterals per Zone 6

% Flow Differential 1st/Last Orifice 03 %
Transport Velocity 6.7 fps
Frictional Head Losses

Loss through Discharge 19 feet
Loss in Transport 241 feet
Loss through Valve 0.0 feet
Loss in Manifold 0.4 feet
Loss in Laterals 0.0 feet
Loss through Flowmeter 0.0 feet
'‘Add-on'’ Friction Losses 0.0 feet
Pipe Volumes

Vol of Transpori Line 1.4 gals
Vol of Manifold 09 gals
Vol of Laterals per Zone 10.7 gals
Total Volume 13.1 gals
Minimum Pump Requirements

Design Flow Rate 31.2 opm
Total Dynamic Head 14.5 feel

Total Dynamic Head, TDH (Feet)

RECEIVED

B3 qau 1§ AUG 11 2028

160 l'l ;
T Y cLAT C 0| HEALTH
140
120 -
PEsesa |
N
N Sy
\\
~ N
100
H Pesses | = B N
N
= ; \\
] N
80
- \
N
PF5005 | ms e
F5005 |
¥ N N
60 b= <
~~ N 1N
1 " i
-] N ) /]
= = 4 N /
-y S
ib \.\ //(~ N \
) _ T [ 1D
P N >
| | N
g
//
20 » o
Ll L~
//" Nﬁ! \
|t |
- el I
I |
|
9 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
Net Discharge (gpm)
PumpData Legend
PF5005 High Head Effluent Pump System Curve:
50 GPM, 1/2HP -
115/230V 1@ 60Hz, 200/230V 32 60Hz Pump Curve:
PF5007 High Head Effluent Pump Pump OptimakRBange:
50 GPM, 3/4HP
230V 10 60Hz, 200/230/460V 3@ 60Hz Operatitg/Point:

PF5010 High Head Effluent Pump
50 GPM, 1HP
230V 1@ 60Hz, 200/460V 3@ 60Hz

PF5015 High Head Efluent Pump
50 GPM, 1-1/2HP
230V 1@ 60Hz, 200V 3@ 60Hz

DesiQPoint:
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PARTS LIST
15' x 24’ Sandfilter o
RobertWiddop U+ (- 33D NN
8N-10W-28AC-28006N-10W-3BD-1700
4 Jump Excavating, LLC #3458
UORW eSco Mdaj aC Wp_(sl;w&:)
ADH200 adhesive
PF50 pump package, 1/2 hp, 115v.
G2L grommet

72 ea 1'." 0S125 orifice shields
28yds DEQ sand

8yds DEQ peagravel

8yds DEQ drain Rock

180ft 1'a" PVC solid pipe

16

= OGN

1’..

1%" PVC 45° ells

1%a" PVC 90° ells

1%" PVC "T"

7" round valve covers

1%" PVC shut-off valves

2" x 14" PVC reducer

Filter fabric

Plywood and 2 x 4 boards for sandfilter box

AY"H 20”0 isens
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Quality Test Report 23 oo AY D

Plant 544A-Santosh P
Product AORS036D-3/8" - #8 PEA GRAVEL |
’ 4723

Specification AORS036 3/8" - #8 PEA GRAVEL

Sample No 472342974 Split Ssmpiei |
Daie Sampled 01/04/2023 10:44 Resampile{ |
Sampled By Eric Egge Test Note
Type Verification GDOT product compliance IA / verification sample

Method Stackpile

ested By Enc Egge
Unit Moist Mass Dry Mass Wash Mass Moisture % Wash Logs % Procadure
a 1500.00 1451.30 144G 60 34 0.1
Cum Mass ind %

_ - staya. Mass Retained Refained _“Rm_i_np_d % Retained . % Passing __,,_,‘_Iarget Specificatten  Comment
172" (12.5mm) 0.00 0.c0 ) 0 ’ 4 00T T 1083-1C0
3/8" (8.5mm} 166.30 1€5.30 11 11 89 80-100
1/4" (6.3mm} 793.70 959 00 55 66 34
#4 {4.75mm) 390.20 1349.20 27 93 7 0-20
#8 {2.36mm) 899.30 1448.50 7 100 0 0-10
#16 {1.18mm} 0.20 1448.70 g 100 0 0-5

#3C {.6mm) 0.10 1448.80 0 100 0
#5C {.3mm) 0.0 144880 4] 100 0
#100C {.15mm)} 0.10 1449.00 0 100 0
#200 (7T5um) 0.10 1449.10 0.0 89.3 0.2 0-1
Pan 0.60 1449.70 02 100.0 0.0
Test Name Date Rasult Unit Tazget Specification Comment
. Procedure ~ lab o Tested By
BT T 11042023 10:44 | 6.04 ' T
Santosh Eric Egge
Grad Loss 01/04/2023 10:44 -0.007 %
Santosh Eiic Egge
Tofal Moisture 01/04/2023 10:44 336 %
San(osh .. Bw Egge

J0a) 3ﬁbﬂ:(/2)?ﬂ@(l »
ay EX R AT
WP 300

/%i)& erT W/’DDDP

StonemontQc 01/20/2023 CalPortland
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CALPORTLAND' AUG 11 2023
Quality Test Report . LATSOP GO, PUBLIG HEALTH
Plant 544A-Santosh G e R
Produst AOR8384-CC Filter Sand
Specification CalPortland

‘ 134327@4 ."*Al‘g‘-Qt\‘: \Y’l

Sampls No 1334827874 Split Sample[”]
Date Sampled 11/16/2022 14:59 Resampie[ |
Sampled 8y Eric Egge
Type Contro!

‘Method 8

ested By cric Egge

Unit Moist Mass Dry Mass Wash Mass Molsture % Wash Loss % Procedure
g 660.00 686.10 865.00 38 G.2
Cum Mass ind %
o Slove e Mass b_?nmlned - Retamed Wped ‘A Retalmd%l’as&lng ...... Target.  Specification Cgmm_o_r_s_:
1/2" (12.5mm) 0.00 0.G0 "0 0 100
3/8" (8.5mm) 2.80 2.80 0 0 100 160-1C0
14" (6.3mm) 11.20 14.00 2 2 ]
#4 (4.75mm) 10.30 24.30 2 4 €6 85-100
#3 {2.36mm) 50.50 74.80 8 11 89 80-1G0
#16 (1.18mm) 50.70 165.50 14 25 75 45-85
#30 (.6mm) 202.20 367.70 30 55 45 15.80
#50 (.3mm) 243.70 41.40 37 82 8 3-15
#100 (. 15mm) 51.20 652.60 & o9 1 0-4
#200 (75um) 1.80 654.40 0.2 08.7 0.3
Pan 664.70 3 100.0 0.0

Tost Name Date Resuit Unit  Target Specification Cosnment
o Procedure Lab ) Tested By

TRI00 (Feum)y 1111812022 16:58 624 % B E————
Santosh Esic Egge

M 1171812022 14:50 2.87
Santosh Eric Egge

rad Loss 1141612022 14:59 0.048 %
Santosh Eric Egge

Totsi Moisture 11/16/2022 12:599 3.5¢ %

Santesh =~ . . Eric Egge

Roper T WADDPOP
GHM=100 -3BY 1700
Jump ExCRUATIOE e
w39/50

StonemontQC 0114712023 CaiPortland
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Transaction Receipt
Record ID: 186-23-000182-PRMT

IVR Number: 186020922080

Receipt Number: 463268

Receipt Date: 8/15/23

https://clatsopcounty.gov/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-program

Worksite address: 1236 FIFER HEIGHTS, GEARHART, OR 97138

Parcel: 61003BD01700

Clatsop County Onsite

Office: Not Applicable

820 Exchange Street

Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
envhealth@clatsopcounty.gov

Fees Paid
Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount Paid amount
date
8/15/23 1.00 Ea Repair (major) - single family ! 81-7204 $581.00 $581.00
dwelling
8/15/23 1.00 GIS fee - Onsite 81-7045 $9.00 $9.00
8/15/23 1.00 DEQ Surcharge 78-9934 $100.00 $100.00
Payment Method: Check number: 416 Payer: Jump Excavating LLC Payment Amount: $690.00
Cashier: Annette Brodigan Receipt Total: $690.00
I
Printed: 8/15/23 4:22 pm Page 1 of 1 FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr



A s
26806

SontroTNo. STATE OF OREGON PERMIT NO. __91=61.
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

$ 165.00
Fee
E New Construction D Repair I:I Other
Permit Issued To _RObert P. & Dianne K. Widdop 6N 10W 3BD 1700 Clatsop
(Property Owner's Name) (Township) (Range) ) (Sectipp) (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) (County)
Fifer Road Gearhart /y/,;f/f %/’ /%)g//m/ 06-24-91
(Road Location) (City) (Issuecﬂ?y - Signature' (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)

SPECIFICATIONS

EXPIRATION DATE ___June 24, 1992 TYPE OF SYSTEM Pregssure Distribution
A\{erage Dai‘ly Sewag? Flow 225_ Gallons/Day Design Peak Sewage Flow & Gallons/Day
D%rﬁ&/%ﬁ#ias %ﬂg({ﬁgﬁtlc Disposal Trenches O Seepage Bed(s)XH 600 Square Feet
Maximum Depth 30 inches. Minimum Depth 18  inches. - LinearFeet
Equal O Loop O Serial O Pressurized ¥X  Minimum Distance Between Trenches
Total Rock Depth _12  inches. Below Pipe _6_ inches. Above Pipe 4— inches. O Rake Sidewall
To be installed as per, approved plans dated 6/18/91. As-built

SpeC|aI Conditions (Follow At(tiachfd Plo)t Pil:g])b ot_1 ._..- ale sit o = .p,n‘ . .. deti: lé%llcatlon
on approve ans e submitted a etion
ng¥1dhthggs testpana pump/pressure test requlged as part of as—bullt plans. .

PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT Astoria DEQ — 325-8660.

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION

As-Built Drawing
with Reference Locations

Installer

Final Insp. Date

O Inspected By

O Issued by Operation of Law

O Pre-cover inspection waived
pursuant to OAR 340,
Division 71

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely
without failure.

(Authorized Signature) (Title) (Date) (Office)

DEQ/WQ—121—(R 4/90)
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Howkard E. Johnson & Sons Cohstruction

CRUSHED ROCK & SCOOP WORK
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ORECO SYSTEMS, (.IC.

2826 Colonial Road Roseburg, OR 97470 (503) 673-0165
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i () ) (& /) Orenco Systems Inc. ’
:) & Z/ 2826 Colonial Road Roseburg Qr. 97470
503/673-0165 T
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X = < ekt

drawdown —————

“C" FLOAT b
3 3.75 4.75 8.5
A 3761 5 8.75
5 3.75. | 528 9
N 2.75 7.5 10.25
A 275 8.25 11
8 275" 98 - 12.25
10 2.75 10.25 13
"F" FLOAT
3.5 -1 3 , 2

5 : 'NOTE: Tether lengths of more than 4 or § inches will give varying X ahd Y dimension
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STATE "~ ORHGON S FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DEPARTMENT OF EI._dONMENTAL QUALITY Date Rec'd. 5 — L~ G/
749 Commercial, P.O. Box 869 Date Completed
Astoria, Oregon 97103; 325-8660 or 1-800-452-4011 Required Fee _ /L. 20
. Receipt No. __ /72575 7
Control No. ’
105 % voo'

FOR APPLICANT'S USE ~- (PLEASE PRINT)
Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

Reverr ¢. % Diame XK. bJ;dd\osp

(Property Owner's Name)

T(ipplicant's Name if Different from Owner)

Legal Description b N \O 3 &D \100 Clatsop
of Property (Township) (Range) (Section) {Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
For Parcels in Platted Fifer Hewuds
Subdivisions, Indicate (Subdivision Name) “(Lot Number) (Block Number)
Proposed Facility Water Supply
[A] single Family Residence )
’ (Number of Bedrooms) w1 pupiie (Community System)
[ ] Other
“(Specify)
Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence [ ] Private
(Number of Bedrooms) {Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)
[ ] other
(Specify)
APPLICATION FOR:
[ ] Site Evaluation Report , [ 1 Authorization Notice
(<] Permit to Comstruct On-Site Sewage Disposal System Purpose of Autharization Notice
[ ] Permit to Repair (On-Site Sewege Disposal System [ ] Corect to an existing system not currently in use
[ ] Permit for Alteration of (n-Site Sewsge Disposal System [ ] Replace ae mobile hame with another ar a house
[ ] Permit Renewal [ 1 Replace a retuild a house
[ ] Exsting System Repoart [ ] Adition of ae o mare bedroaus
{ ] Plen Review [ ] Persaml hardship
[ ] Other (Specify) [ ] Temporary housing

[ ] Other (Specify)

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet. Your site must be prepared ac-
cording to instructions in the guidance packet before action can be taken on this application.

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the
above described property for the purpose of this application.

Mm\‘%\p Moy €199 Kl Ouner

(Signature) (Date) [] Authorized Representative

[] Licensed Installer
License No.

&
Owner's Mailing Address Applicant's Mailing Address (if different)

Pobert P ¥ Dianvie K. Ldiadep
TG A3 Ava. '
Seaside  Ov, A113%

Phone (50%) 13%-LUL Phone
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FOR DEQ USE OMNLY

LAND USE’ COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT
FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

ABBLICANT 'S NAME "MATLING ADDRESS PHONE
Rabery € § Diwve CWiddep| T8 V™ Pue. : ‘ (Bo2) 138 -6z
Seasdv A 4134
CITY STATE 4
- ] OWN P - RANGE SECTION TAX LOT OR ACCT NO
LGN \OW 3BV {700
& 5 SUBBTVISTON/PROJECT LoT —BLOCK COUNTY
= . 3 .
§ § Fifler Heqns Cladrsop
-
O PROPERTY IS A LOT OF RECORD CREATED BEFORE AUGUST 1, 1981.

PROPOSED LAND USE

)<. @l \‘—\C:\\ < FQ—\"‘{\‘\\\"\ /\K@ ‘t; \ ‘é\ eCC e

STATEMENT OF COMPATIBILITY FROM APPROPRIATE LAND USE AUTHORITY
(An equivalent statement may be provided in lieu of this form)

PROPERTY 3 ZONING DESTGNATION
CR-2- Méepium Dewseiy REStoiEwT704

THE ABOVE PROPOSAL HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND FOUND TO BE:

5 COMPATIBLE WITH THE LCDC ACKNOWLEDGED a CONSISTENT WITH THE
A, COMPREHENSIVE PLAN STATEWIDE PLANNING GOALS

R g NOT_CONSISTENT WITH THE

NOT COMPATIBLE WITH THE LCDC
STATEWIDE PLANNING GOALS

D
= ACKNOWLEDGED COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

REASON FOR FINDING OF COMPATIBILITY/ INCOMPATIBILTTY

P CH NE )
o 1DE _URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY OUTSIDE URBAN
% INSIDE CITY 0 OUTSIDE C LIMITS 0 GROWTH BOUNDARY

LAND USE AUTHORITY

Ci7y ot Cearnart

TTGNED TITLE DATE

oo Z I ot dimcan Ol Goobdpisnia oo |59/

O CITY/COUNTY CONCURRENCE [F INSIDE URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY

STGRED TITCE DKTE

DEQ- IC




Astoria Branch
P. 0. Box 869
Astoria, Oregon 97103

Department of Environmental Quality ~ Phene (503) 325-8660

N vomon T 1 811 SW SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1390 PHONE (503) 229-5696

GOVEHNOA

February 20, 1990

John Oshburn

P.0. Box 2593 éo\é\ Yo o & D ‘
(‘aearhar}t(, OR 97138 ?b\? ‘HA'\C::AMJ 0 JA’?

Re: 0SS-Clatsop County
Site Evaluation, Approved
THN, RIOW, Sec 3BD, TL 1700

In response to your completed application of February 14, 1990, a field
inspection was made on TIPebruary 15, 1990. Topographic and physical features
of the site were checked. "Soil information was collected by examining soil
pit(s). The field worksheet is attached for your reference.

Based on the field work,, the site complies with the rules of the Oregon
Environmental Quality Commission. At least one specific area meets Oregon
Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Division 71, governing on-site sevage disposal.
The attached favorable report of evaluation for one lot shows approval of a
standard or alternative sewage disposal system.

An approved report is not a permit to construct the system. However, it is a
valuable document, similar to the title to an automobile. The approval runs with
the land and is transferable. A permit will be issued to the owner of the land
upon receipt of a complete application and fee; it will be good for one year and
is renewable. Conditions on the approved site or adjacent land must not be
altered in manner that would prohibit permit issuance. For example, topsoil is
removed from the approved site, neighbor drills a well toe close, an improper
partition, ete. The Department intends to honor this approval unless something
occurs that would adversely affect the approved site. Technical rule changes
will not invalidate the approval; however, a different type system may be
required which may cost more to build than this sewage disposal system.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, approval, or the conditions, it
is very important that you call me at 325-8660 before any development of the
site.

Sincerely,
., /_. //’ /// .

Chuck Hopkins
Environmental Specialist
Astoria Branch

ci:

Enclosures




STATE OF OREGON For Office Use Only
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

REPORT OF EVALUATION FOR ONE LOT
ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEMS
(Technical Report — Not a Permit)

art 10K 34 100 Clataenn
(Township) (Range) {Section} {Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
N et v ipat
(Subdivision Name) (Lot No.} (Block No.) (Lot Size)

The Entire Property [, Has
{J Has Not

PLOT PLAN OF APPROVABLE AREA:

Been Evaluated
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Any alteration of the natural conditions in the area approved for the on-site system or replacement area may void this

approval.
This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided and

that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any manner which would prohibit issuance of a
permit in accordance with O.R.S. 454.605 through 454.755 and Administrative Rules of the Environmental Quality
Commission. Any such subdivision, partitioning or alteration may void this report.

The site has been found suitable for installation of the following kinds of on-site sewage disposal systems, with the
limitations and additional requirements indicated:
#ltermative Towe Pragesure (450 omdl 609 sa. Fh, 200 e, £ 7180 g, . raintain 25 gethaclk fron

agcarpment. Minnrr cab and £111 pormitted.  Sudboiit Aotailedt plor vlan with saniication foor

conatutiion nermlit,  Maintaln standard aothaoke ard 200 fyoee aarface vaters, 100 From vells

arnd 10 from Arjvouwsy, nhility tronckes nrflities and casonenta,  Svate gt Fo o dnetalled
LG ) e e M A AN /3 To bl e) il LEL B I KA Ta T IS MR R SLERE | I Dk i

WARNING: This document is a technical report for on-site sewage disposal only. It may be converted to a permit only
if, at the time of application, the parcel has been found to be compatible with applicable LCDC-
acknowledged local comprehensive land use plans and implementing measures or the Statewide Planning
Goals. The Statement of Compatibility may be made on the attached form or its equivalent. Authorized
Agent approval is required before a construction permit can be issued. ~

This report is valid until an on-site sewage system is installed pursuant to a construction permit obtained from

1 - Aslovia , or until earlier cancellation, pursuant to Commission rules, with written notice
thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to the owners according to Department records or the County tax
records. Subject to the foregoing, this report runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners.

. ) . G P .
LR Lo AL % ’ : . . c . .
: e K A L . Sraeey . SN 1 1C e -
(rie St _/}"';7&#:‘,*”; Firrironaominl Spaciatist Fok 20 N Actoria
(Signature of Authorized Agent) ’ (Title} {Dute) (Office)




\wﬂ/ SITE EVALUATIOH FIELD WCRXSUHEET v
ronce TGN, RIS, SEC. 3BD, 7o £700 vatater _ CHUCK SO PINS

O.S‘BURA/ To KA/ bte _B=LE~ 9O e L0067 X 405

Sail Matrix Color and Mottling (Notation), § Coarsa Fragaents, Roots,

Depth Texture Structure, Layer Limiting Effective Sail Depth, stc.
S T7ABIL) ZEJ) S7EEP SLopPE
pre 1| Doral SAMDS
Pit 2 A ME

1t 3

it 4

Landscape Notas SPRUCE/: SHRUBS | BR/IARS | LULAL G/?/LS'SES/S5BG£5
Slopa A7 70 Aspsct . Groundwater Type MO W DEMUSE To /T BoT7aAy

Other Sita Hotas

_ SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS o
Type Systen: ALTERNMATIVE Dosten Floe (7150 &d Disposal Fleld Size __© 29

S Feet

Initial _£O& FRESSURE Systea stzj.m;_______ﬁ__/lso g. Max. Depth Absorption Facility {in) S< (18 M/’U’)

Replacement S5 A AE Systes Si.zing__________/150 g. Max, Dapth Abaorption Factlity (ia) =6 (1 g M’”z)

Spacial Conditions _/MALA T 4 /47 %‘ SETBACK FRoxrq £~SC/’/Q/°/‘15/U7‘,.M/AJO/Q
co7 B F/el PERMITTED

PLOT PLAN QN REVERSE SIDE
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Astoria Branch
P. 0. Box 869
Astoria, Oregon 97103

Department of Environmental Quality “UEEE oy SB-andd

Wl e 811 SW SIXTH AVENUE, PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-1390 PHONE (503) 229-5696

JEQ-1

February 20, 1990

John Osburn
P.O. Box 2593
Gearhart, OR 97138

Re: 0SS-Clatsop County
Site Evaluation, Approved
T6N, RIOW, Sec 3BD, TL 1700

In response to your completed application of February 14, 1990, a field
inspection was made on TFebruary 15, 1990. Topographic and physical features
of the site were checked. Soil information was collected by examining soil
pit(s). The field worksheet is attached for your reference.

Based on the field work, the site complies with the rules of the Oregon
Environmental Quality Commission. At least one specific area meets Oregon
Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Division 71, governing on-site sewage disposal.
The attached favorable report of evaluation for one lot shows approval of a
standard or alternative sewage disposal system.

An approved report is not a permit to construct the system. However, it is a
valuable document, similar to the title to an automobile. The approval runs with
the land and is transferable. A permit will be issued to the owner of the land
upon receipt of a complete application and fee; it will be good for one year and
is renewable. Conditions on the approved site or adjacent land must not be
altered in manner that would prohibit permit issuance. For example, topsoil is
removed from the approved site, neighbor drills a well too close, an improper
partition, etc. The Department intends to honor this approval unless something
occurs that would adversely affect the approved site. Technical rule changes
will not invalidate the approval; however, a different type system may be
required which may cost more to build than this sewage disposal system.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, approval, or the conditions, it
is very important that you call me at 325-8660 before any development of the

site.
Sincerely, ‘
oy oA
Chuck Hopkins
Environmental Specialist
Astoria Branch
CH:

Enclosures



STATE OF OREGON For Office Use Only
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

REPORT OF EVALUATION FOR ONE LOT
ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEMS
(Technical Report — Not a Permit)

6N 10w 3BD 1700 Clatsop
(Township) (Range) (Section} (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)
100' X 105"
(Subdivision Name) (Lot No.) (Block No.) (Lot Size)
The Entire Propert Has
¢ hnte perty &k Been Evaluated

C) Has Not
PLOT PLAN OF APPROVABLE AREA:

:See the J_llustratlon on the
Slte Evaluatlon Fleld Worksheet

Any alteration of the natural conditions in the area approved for the on-site system or replacement area may void this
approval.

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided and
that conditions on subject or adjacent properties have not been altered in any manner which would prohibit issuance of a
permit in accordance with O.R.S. 454.605 through 454.755 and Administrative Rules of the Environmental Quality
Commission. Any such subdivision, partitioning or alteration may void this report.

The site has been found suitable for installation of the following kinds of on-site sewage disposal systems, with the
limitations and additional requirements indicated:

Alternative Low Pressure (450 gpd) 600 sq. ft. (200 sq. £t./150 g.). Maintain 25' setback from
escarpment. Minor cut and fill permitted. Submit detailed plot plan with application for
construction permit. Maintain standard setbacks and 100° from surface waters, 100" from wells

and 10' from driveway, utility trenches, utilities and easements. System must be instalied

by property owner or DEQ licensed installer.

WARNING: This document is a technical report for on-site sewage disposal only. It may be converted to a permit only
if, at the time of application, the parcel has been found to be compatible with applicable LCDC-
acknowledged local comprehensive land use plans and implementing measures or the Statewide Planning
Goals. The Statement of Compatibility may be made on the attached form or its equivalent. Authorized
Agent approval is required before a construction permit can be issued.

This report is valid until an on-site sewage system is installed pursuant to a construction permit obtained from

The DEQ - Astoria or until earlier cancellation, pursuant to Commission rules, with written notice
thereof by the Department of Environmental Quality to the owners according to Department records or the County tax
records. Subject to the foregoing, this report runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners.

i 7 :
M ,/}7%”@ Environmental Specialist Feb. 20, 1990 Astoria

(Signature of Autforized Agent) (Title) (Date) (Office)

DEQ-WQ-XL 118



b
SITE EVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEET

Tax Rererence 7 G, RLOL, SEC, 3BD, ¢ L7OO tvatater  CHICK SO PIIIE
Y : « :
spolicant OSBURN, Jo#N pate _Z== LS5~ 2O  parcel s1zo 420 I X L0585’

)

Sail Matrix Color and Mottling (Notation), % Coarse Fragments, Roots,
Structure, Layer Limiting Effective Sail Depth, etc.

= . STABIL)JZED, STEEP SLOPE
Lt 1 DonaL SANDS
Pit 2 SAME
Pit 3
Pit 1

Landscape Notes SPRUVUCE, SHRUBS | BRIARS | DUNAL GRASSESASEDGES

Slope 027 %

Other Sita Notes

Aspact & Grouwndvater Type WO IDENSE To A/T Lo7T 7244

Type System: ALrERVATIVE Esign Flow ¥so gpd Disposal Field Size

SYSTEM .SPECIFICATIONS d
G o0

Asimees Feet

v/
Initial _£0es FRESSURE System sumg_%_ofjnso g Max. Depth Absorption Facility (in) ~3 © (L8 MM")

Replacement SAME

17}
System Sizing_ 2O i o Fax. Depth Absorprive Piatiity (in) <2 @ (L8 row,)

Spoctal Concitions _MAL T AN 25| SEZBACK FRosm ESCARPIELT, MINOR

CO7 & F/LL

PERMIZZED

N

PLOT PLAN (N REVERSE SIDE

) 7 R Oy )
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FOR OFFICE USE ONLY . STATE OF OREGON ' FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Department of Environmental Quality Date Rec'd o=/ 4/~ ”/'77
Date Completed 220 G0

Date Test Holes Ready Required Fee ,,; Z?[é/ a
Receipt No. y. /4]

Control No.

APPLICATION FOR:

g Site Evaluation Report

[ Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System

[J Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System

[0 Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System
[ Permit Renewal

[J Authorization Notice

[ Other (Specify)

(Required fee and land use compatibility statement must accompany application)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:

PLOT PLAN REQUIRED ......cocooninninrinincinnsnenesisnncsnenes O YES O NO ATTACHED ... O YES O NO
VICINITY OR TAX LOT MAP REQUIRED ..................... O YES 0O NO ATTACHED ... O YES O NO
TEST HOLES REQUIRED ......oonnininririniiinnscsncscsnens O YES O NO

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT ............... OYES - 0ONO ATTACHED ... 0 YES 0 NO

ADDITIONAL ITEM(S) REQUIRED

----- . » .99 1900009000400 00008000090000080000880000000000000304800080000008390 0040000
FOR APPLICANT'S USE — (Please Print)
ok X )
O in VU N
(Property Owner's Name)
( 10 ABRD { 700 O latsoQ
(Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County) T
/OOX (0§
(Subdivision Name) (Lot No.) (Block No.) (Lot Size)
GearharT
(Public Water Supply) . (Private Water Bupply, Specify Type)
. . . y
I,X] Single Family Residence aid O Other
(Number of Bedrooms) 7 (Specify)
Directions to Property: [~ -4{ [ / ZILL & )"l’}/{ s Kpad:

By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental
Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the above described property for the purpose of this application.

m QM":/ Q//i—;:; J / 5 / 40 8 2:trll::rized Representative

Sl okl & S.D.S. License No. 33079P
Owner’s Mailing Address Applicant’s Mailing Address (if different)
\J{‘/,‘/)ift,;'] (Pf;//“ N Seacoast Nursery Construction, TInc..
20, Box X573 3111 Highway 101 North
é"){ﬂi:&/{/-/t[;{ b*(:—; OF. 973K Seaside, Oregon 97138
Phone Phone _ 738-6401 '

DEQ-WQ-XL 120
9/83



. : STATE OF OREGON
5 DEPARTiENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

PROPOSED SUBSURFACE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
PLOT PLAN

G ; ) ~ L o /
yProperly Owner \iz‘)!fu'\. Oabiin Date 2.1 5190
-44'«,_-‘ : )

| /OC

ilocation T, ___ (/ R. [ " see. ~DELD . Tax Lot/Acch No.

&

»pc\ " Indicate North in Cirde
1N

(] v T
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FOR DEQ USE ONLY

fi" i o i..'; ) ; .
I’,ﬂu App.roved" ; ' Permit Number .
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The sketch below is made solely for the purpose of assisting in locating said premises and the Company assumes

no liability for variations, if any, in dimensions and location ascertained by actual survey.
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